
NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 21040, St. John's, Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada, AlA 5B2

E-mail: gyoung@n1h,nl,ca

2015-01-16

Mr. Geoffrey Young
Senior Legal Counsel
Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro
P.O. Box 12400
St. John's, NL A1B 41(7

Dear Mr, Young:

Re: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro Amended General Rate Application
Intervenor Submission from the Nunatsiavut Government - Order

Enclosed are two copies of Order No. P,U. 2(2015) issued by the Board in relation to the
above subject matter.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Board.

Yours truly,

„.A.5k5Lpe
Bobbi Sheppard
Assistant Board Secretary

lepj
End.

ecc. Newfoundland&Labrador Hydro
Mr. Fred Cass, E-mail: fcass r+ airdberlis.com
Newfoundland Power Inc.
Mr. Gerard Hayes, Email; ghaycs@newfoundlandpower.com
Mr. Liam O'Brien, E-mail: lobrien@curtisdawe.nf.ca
Consumer Advocate
Mr. Thomas Johnson, QC, E-mail: tjohnson@odeaearle.ca
Ms. Colleen Lacey, E-mail: clacey@odeaearle.ca
Mr. Doug Bowman, E-mail: cdbowman@netzero.net
Island Industrial Customers Group
Mr. Paul Coxworthy, E-mail: peoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com
Mr. Dean Porter, E-mail: dporter@pa-law.ca
ValeNewfoundland and Labrador Limited
Mr, Thomas O'Reilly, E-mail: toreilly@coxandpalmercow
Mr. Denis Fleming, E-mail: dfieming@coxandpalmer.com

Nunatsiavut Government
Ms. Genevieve Dawson, E-Mail: gdawson@bensonbuffett.com
Mr. Torn Sheldon, E-mail: tom_sheldon@nunatsiavut.com
Ms. Christina Goldhar, E-mail: christina_goldhar@nunatsiavut.com
Mr. Christopher Henderson, E-mail: cenderson@lumosenergy.com
Irma Nation
Ms. Nancy Kleer, E-mail: nkleer@oktlaw.com
Mr. Senwung Luk, E-mail: sluk@oktlaw.com

Yvonne Jones MP, Labrador
Ms. Yvonne Jones, MP
E-mail: Yvonne. Jonas. AI c@part.gc.ca/Yvonne.Jones.CI@parl.gc.ca
Towns of Labrador City, Wabush, Happy Valley-Goose Bay
and North West River

Mr. Edward 1-learn, QC, E-mail: miller&heam@cn-stv.net

Bobbi Sheppard, Assistant Board Secretary, Tel: 709-726-0473, .E-Mail: bshepparda pub. nl. ca
We/mite: www.pub.nl.ca
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